Alcohol and Gaming **Commission of Ontario** Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East

Suite 200

90, avenue Sheppard East

Bureau 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4

Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario



Senior Judges Report

| Name of Track | Georgian I | Georgian Downs | | | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Date | August 24 | August 24, 2021 | | | 19:15 | |
| Weather | Partly Clou | udy 27 deg. Celsius | Wind: 8 km/h WNW | | | |
| Track Condition Fast | | | | | | |
| Number of Rac | es 10 | Qualifying races | 0 | Total Entri | es 84 | |
| Mutual Handle \$ 150162 | | | | | | |
| Contact Vet | Paddock Meeting | Track Maintenance Meeting | Invest Visit | igator | Outgoing Senior Judge Update | |

| Senior Judge | Associate Judge | Associate Judge |
|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Fred Brethour | Kelly Counsell | Brian Arrand |

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office:

Scott Coulter was excused from two drives this evening.

Travis Henry was excused from one drive this evening.

Jean Bernard Renaud was excused from one drive this evening.

Races:

Race 1: #5 Easton Beach (George Ketros) bears out in the stretch causing interference to #6 Dragon Time (Travis Cullen). #5 Easton Beach finished 6th and was placed 7th. #6 Dragon Time finished 7th and was placed 6th.

George Ketros 3 day driving suspension August 26/21 to August 28/21 inclusive. AGCO Rule 22.05.01(a). Ruling #1303515.

Race 2: Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

Race 3: Clear.

Race 4: #6 Sandoran Hall must qualify, two breaks in a row on a fast track.

Race 5: Clear.

Race 6: Clear.

Race 7: #5 Cd Max must qualify, two breaks in a row on a fast track.

Race 8: Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

Race 9: Paul Davies violation of AGCO Rule 22.19, feet out of the stirrups. \$100 monetary penalty, first offence within six-month time period. Ruling # 1303563.

Race 10: Clear. Claims: None.